
2021-2022 Fordham University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 8-10   Home: 10-4   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Daye,  jr., Antonio 14-14 486 34.7 77-169 .456 13-51 .255 68-90 .756 6 44 50 3.6 37 1 46 46 1 19 235 16.8
03 Quisenberry, Darius 26-23 912 35.1 137-368 .372 58-185 .314 89-111 .802 12 86 98 3.8 44 0 52 46 1 38 421 16.2
01 Ohams, Chuba 30-30 943 31.4 169-341 .496 3-9 .333 103-164 .628 85 262 347 11.6 64 0 55 96 49 21 444 14.8
10 Rose, Kyle 32-29 962 30.1 80-211 .379 51-155 .329 30-38 .789 34 74 108 3.4 70 1 40 40 10 40 241 7.5
21 Colon-Navarro, Josh 31-17 749 24.2 71-200 .355 44-136 .324 45-52 .865 20 41 61 2.0 52 0 45 35 0 28 231 7.5
24 Charlton, Antrell 32-28 1062 33.2 89-265 .336 33-121 .273 23-34 .676 29 145 174 5.4 105 7 113 60 7 56 234 7.3
23 Kelly, Patrick 21-0 254 12.1 22-68 .324 17-58 .293 0-1 .000 15 24 39 1.9 24 0 4 4 4 3 61 2.9
30 Tsimbila, Abdou 31-17 357 11.5 36-87 .414 0-0 .000 13-20 .650 54 56 110 3.5 61 2 1 19 23 5 85 2.7
13 Riley, Zach 13-0 147 11.3 11-32 .344 4-19 .211 8-11 .727 5 11 16 1.2 17 0 5 8 0 5 34 2.6
00 Cunningham, Kam'ron 19-0 142 7.5 16-49 .327 7-35 .200 2-5 .400 5 18 23 1.2 15 0 1 7 0 4 41 2.2
15 Novitskyi, Rostyslav 26-0 283 10.9 20-44 .455 6-18 .333 10-12 .833 16 35 51 2.0 54 1 9 27 22 6 56 2.2
04 Gordon, Dj 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
50 Harrison, Ahmad 23-2 194 8.4 8-33 .242 0-9 .000 11-16 .688 6 14 20 0.9 22 0 8 12 2 9 27 1.2
14 Evans, Albe 6-0 8 1.3 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.5
Total 32 6500 203.1 737-1870 .394 237-799 .297 404-556 .727 328 851 1179 36.8 566 12 379 421 119 234 2115 66.09
Opponents 6500 203.1 780-1834 .425 198-634 .312 379-558 .679 305 880 1185 37.0 551 7 384 438 103 185 2137 66.78

Team Statistics FU OPP
SCORING 2115 2137
    Points Per Game 66.1 66.8
    Scoring Margin -0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 737-1870 780-1834
    Field Goal Pct .394 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 237-799 198-634
    3PT FG Pct .297 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 404-556 379-558
    FT Pct .727 .679
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 11.8
REBOUNDS 1179 1185
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 379 384
    Assists Per Game 11.8 12.0
TURNOVERS 421 438
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 13.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 234 185
    Steals Per Game 7.3 5.8
BLOCKS 119 103
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 8,866 40,172
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-633 12-3,348
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-152

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Fordham 983 1091 22 19 2115
Opponents 1015 1085 22 15 2137

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 COLUMBIA W 77-67 1,100
11/12/21 at Manhattan L 60-66 1,675
11/15/21 ST. THOMAS (MN) W 84-78 698
11/19/21 UMES L (2 OT) 73-75 795
11/22/21 vs Akron W 63-43 370
11/23/21 vs Delaware L 71-81 393
11/24/21 vs Rice W 84-74 150
11/28/21 at Central Conn. St. W (2 OT) 89-83 1,128
12/01/21 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 68-46 845
12/05/21 at St. John's (NY) L 69-83 3,951
12/09/21 LIU W 73-57 690
12/12/21 vs Miami (FL) L 66-72 0

* 12/30/21 at La Salle W 69-61 1,147
* 01/12/22 DUQUESNE W 72-71 0
* 01/15/22 at Saint Louis L 45-63 4,486
* 01/18/22 RICHMOND L 70-83 0
* 01/22/22 DAVIDSON L 66-69 0
* 01/25/22 at Dayton L 61-68 13,407
* 01/30/22 at George Washington L 55-64 1,007
* 02/02/22 RHODE ISLAND W 61-55 1,034
* 02/05/22 at Saint Joseph's L 69-72 1,707
* 02/08/22 at St. Bonaventure L 51-76 3,634
* 02/12/22 at Duquesne W 65-54 2,002
* 02/15/22 VCU L 61-66 876
* 02/20/22 GEORGE MASON W 50-47 0
* 02/23/22 LA SALLE W 60-54 687
* 02/26/22 at Davidson L 45-66 3,842
* 02/28/22 MASSACHUSETTS W 85-73 754
* 03/02/22 at Massachusetts L 73-81 2,186
* 03/05/22 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 70-66 1,387

03/10/22 vs George Mason W 54-49 0
03/11/22 vs Davidson L 56-74 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Fordham University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 6-3   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Quisenberry, Darius 13-11 444 34.2 74-192 .385 28-88 .318 49-60 .817 5 37 42 3.2 24 0 32 27 1 24 225 17.3
01 Ohams, Chuba 16-16 504 31.5 96-207 .464 1-4 .250 43-77 .558 47 139 186 11.6 34 0 33 54 25 12 236 14.8
05 Daye,  jr., Antonio 2-2 65 32.5 10-24 .417 1-4 .250 3-5 .600 0 5 5 2.5 5 0 7 9 0 2 24 12.0
21 Colon-Navarro, Josh 18-14 537 29.8 56-152 .368 33-99 .333 39-44 .886 12 28 40 2.2 36 0 29 28 0 19 184 10.2
10 Rose, Kyle 18-16 570 31.7 51-122 .418 32-89 .360 21-24 .875 16 48 64 3.6 39 0 20 30 4 24 155 8.6
24 Charlton, Antrell 18-17 582 32.3 40-142 .282 15-65 .231 18-25 .720 10 74 84 4.7 56 3 81 39 5 33 113 6.3
30 Tsimbila, Abdou 18-13 242 13.4 26-63 .413 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 38 35 73 4.1 36 1 0 10 15 5 58 3.2
23 Kelly, Patrick 17-0 206 12.1 18-52 .346 14-44 .318 0-0 .000 13 20 33 1.9 19 0 4 4 3 2 50 2.9
13 Riley, Zach 11-0 114 10.4 9-24 .375 4-13 .308 1-3 .333 4 8 12 1.1 13 0 4 8 0 4 23 2.1
00 Cunningham, Kam'ron 10-0 78 7.8 8-28 .286 2-18 .111 2-4 .500 3 9 12 1.2 10 0 0 3 0 2 20 2.0
15 Novitskyi, Rostyslav 14-0 147 10.5 9-17 .529 4-7 .571 4-4 1.000 8 19 27 1.9 30 0 6 16 13 5 26 1.9
14 Evans, Albe 2-0 6 3.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.5
50 Harrison, Ahmad 12-1 105 8.8 3-17 .176 0-4 .000 5-7 .714 4 9 13 1.1 15 0 6 9 1 3 11 0.9
Total 18 3600 200.0 401-1042 .385 135-437 .309 191-263 .726 187 455 642 35.7 318 4 222 246 67 135 1128 62.67
Opponents 3600 200.0 433-1017 .426 113-353 .320 210-306 .686 185 495 680 37.8 275 3 219 249 66 107 1189 66.06

Team Statistics FU OPP
SCORING 1128 1189
    Points Per Game 62.7 66.1
    Scoring Margin -3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 401-1042 433-1017
    Field Goal Pct .385 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-437 113-353
    3PT FG Pct .309 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 191-263 210-306
    FT Pct .726 .686
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 11.7
REBOUNDS 642 680
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 37.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 222 219
    Assists Per Game 12.3 12.2
TURNOVERS 246 249
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 135 107
    Steals Per Game 7.5 5.9
BLOCKS 67 66
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.7
ATTENDANCE 4,738 33,418
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-526 9-3,713
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Fordham 525 603 1128
Opponents 559 630 1189

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/21 at  La Salle W 69-61 1147
01/12/22 DUQUESNE W 72-71 0
01/15/22 at  Saint Louis L 45-63 4486
01/18/22 RICHMOND L 70-83 0
01/22/22 DAVIDSON L 66-69 0
01/25/22 at  Dayton L 61-68 13407
01/30/22 at  George Washington L 55-64 1007
02/02/22 RHODE ISLAND W 61-55 1034
02/05/22 at  Saint Joseph's L 69-72 1707
02/08/22 at  St. Bonaventure L 51-76 3634
02/12/22 at  Duquesne W 65-54 2002
02/15/22 VCU L 61-66 876
02/20/22 GEORGE MASON W 50-47 0
02/23/22 LA SALLE W 60-54 687
02/26/22 at  Davidson L 45-66 3842
02/28/22 MASSACHUSETTS W 85-73 754
03/02/22 at  Massachusetts L 73-81 2186
03/05/22 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 70-66 1387


